

OD-90

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/412/2024
MANAKSIA STEEL LIMITED
VS
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE1(1),
KOLKATA AND ORS

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date : 21ST May, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Abhrotosh Mazumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Rath, Adv.
Mr. Navin Mittal, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for respondents.

The Court : - Heard Mr. Mazumder, learned senior advocate representing the petitioner and Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned advocate for the respondents.

List this matter on 12.6.2024 for further consideration.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)