

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/412/2024  
MANAKSIA STEEL LTD.  
VS  
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
CIRCLE (1), KOLKATA ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY  
Date : 25<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024

Appearance :  
*Mr. Abhrotosh Mazumdar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saumya Kejriwal, Adv.*  
*Ms. Ananya Rath, Adv.*  
*Mr. Navin Mittal, Adv.*  
*....for petitioner*  
*Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ankur Das, Adv.*  
*...for respondents*

The Court :- On the prayer of the learned Advocate representing the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned and appear on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

Sm/akg