

OD -6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/412/2024

MANAKSIA STEEL LIMITED  
VS  
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF  
INCOME TAX CIRCLE (1), KOLKATA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumya Kejriwal, Adv.*  
*..for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Doyel Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. Das, Adv.*  
*..for the respondent.*

The Court:- Having heard the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024 at the top.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)