

OD-12

WPO 412 of 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTION WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANAKSIA STEEL LIMITED
Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE (1), KOLKATA AND ORS.

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date: 13th December, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Kejriwal, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Rath, Adv.

Mr. Navin Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Debarghya Banerjee, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Shradhya Ghosh, Adv.

...for the respondents.

The Court: Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today by the learned Advocate for the petitioner be kept with the record.

Having heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties and on the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner, let the interim order which was passed on 18th April, 2024 and is valid till 31st December, 2024 be extended till 31st March, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

The matter is ready for hearing.

Let this matter appear in the list under the heading "For Hearing" in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

akg/