

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/412/2024

MANAKSIA STEEL LIMITED

VS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE1(1), KOLKATA AND
ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 7th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Saumya Kejriwal, Adv.

Mrs. Ananya Rath, Adv.

Mr. Navin Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Debarghya Banerjee, Adv.

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Shradhya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Seal, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court : This matter is appearing under the heading 'Extension of Interim Order' upon being mentioned therefor.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

Subsisting interim order is extended till the end of February, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the list for hearing on January 13, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)